

28 September 2023





LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL INFORMATION AND MEETINGS ACT Request: 2023-67

Thank you for your email of 14 September 2023 to the Carterton District Council (CDC) requesting the following information:

"...records of the district's noise complaints, organised by street name? All complaints this year to date..."

Your request has been considered under the Local Government Official Information and Meeting Act 1987 (the Act).

As requested, below is the records of the CDC's noise complaints organised by street name from year to 14 September 2023.

Number of complaints September 2022/2023	
	1
	1
	2
	1
	2
	3
	1
	3
	4
	2
	1
	4
	4
	4
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



Street Name	Number of complaints September 2022/2023
Longbush Road, Longbush	2
Moreton Road, Carterton	6
Nelson Crescent, Carterton	1
Plimsoll Street, Carterton	2
Somerset Road, Clareville	1
Taverner St, Carterton	2
William Wong Pl, Carterton	1
Wyndham Street, Carterton	1
Total number of complaints	49

Please note, the Council now proactively publishes LGOIMA responses on our website. As such, we may publish this response on our website after five working days. Your name and contact details will be removed.

Thank you again for your email. If you have further questions please feel free to contact our media team in the first instance at comms@cdc.govt.nz. If you are unsatisfied with my response, you have the right to ask an Ombudsman to review it. You can do this by writing to info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Yours sincerely

Kelly Vatselias

Corporate Services Manager Carterton District Council